

On behalf of the Metropolitan Breakfast Club (MBC), I would like to issue you a special invitation to be a part of the <u>MBC Premier Corporate Partner</u> program. Our Premier Corporate Partners are an integral part of our success as the premier speaker club of Austin where community leaders start their networking and learning bright and early every Wednesday morning.

Your partnership with MBC will provide you with a wide range of benefits. Attached/enclosed, you will find:

- Summary of MBC Premier Corporate Partnership Benefits
- Letter of Agreement
- Annual Membership Invoice-

To begin enjoying your benefits as an MBC Premier_Corporate Partner, please fill out the Letter of Agreement and submit payment online or by mail. MBC limits sponsorships to only twelve Corporate Partners, so don't delay!

If you have any additional questions, please contact me, the current president of our board of

directors, or our administrator with questions.

Thank you for your support!

Carol Eckelkamp

Premier_Corporate Partnership Chair

Metropolitan Breakfast Club

<u>Summary of MBC Premier</u> <u>Corporate Partner</u> <u>Benefits</u>

Premier Corporate Partner Benefits	Beginning 2023
Logo and Profile on Website as Premier Corporate Partner	X
Recognized and thanked at every breakfast meeting	X
Logo on MBC weekly e-mails to members, guests, and contacts	X
Logo on slideshow at MBC breakfast	X
May designate up to five names for the member breakfast rate	x
First right of refusal for underwriting opportunities for special events (<i>e.g.</i> , Happy Hours, Field Trips, or other events)	Х
A brand recognition opportunity as "Premier Corporate Partner of the Month" with special marketing privileges	Х
A two-minute personal story presentation (<i>i.e.</i> , non- sales) once during "Premier Corporate Partner of the Month"	Х
Opportunity to introduce an MBC Speaker at breakfast	х
Place card to reserve your seat at each breakfast if desired	х
A specially colored MBC Corporate Partner name tag.	Х

Letter of Agreement for MBC Premier Corporate Partner

This Agreement is made by and between the Metro	opolitan F	Breakt	fast Club	(MBC	C) and the	MBC]	Pren	nier
Corporate Partner	MBC	will	provide	the	benefits	listed	on	the
Summary of MBC Premier Corporate Partner Ber	nefits. Pro	emier	Corporat	e Par	tner will	pay the	amo	ount
listed on the Annual Invoice. This one-year Agreeme	ent shall	<u>beg</u> in	on the	da	ay of	,	20_	and
end on the								

_____day of ______, 20__.

If Premier Corporate Partner's primary contact is currently an MBC Individual Member or Corporate Member, then MBC will reduce the balance due pro rata based on the time remaining on Member's individual or corporate membership.

Signed by (1) Premier Corporate Partner Member (primary contact): Name: Company: Address: City: _____ State: _____Zip: _____ Phone: _____ Email: _____ Website (to be linked to the MBC website): **Additional Premier Corporate Partner Member** (2) Name: Email: (3) **Additional Premier Corporate Partner Member** Name: Email: (4) **Additional Premier Corporate Partner Member** Name: _____ Email: (5) **Additional Premier Corporate Partner Member** Name: Email:



ANNUAL PREMIER CORPORATE PARTNER INVOICE

Option	Description	Annual Fee
	New MBC Premier Corporate Partner Annual Rate	\$1,250

Electronic payments may be made online at www.mbcaustin.org

Checks are payable to Metropolitan Breakfast Club and may be mailed to the MBC mailing address or provided to our Administrator at an MBC Breakfast registration table.

Check #_____ Check Amount \$_____

Please e-mail logo image file to be included in slide show, website, email templates, etc. (eps, svg, or Ai file)

Thank you for participating in our MBC Premier Corporate **Partner Program**

Metropolitan Breakfast Club

P.O. Box 26054, Austin, Texas 78755

Email: mbcaustin@mbcaustin.org

www.mbcaustin.org